93’“\" John Mep 'S
gudweise,

< ouch Football League

SIMTFL

2008

http://www.symtfl.com
Stats, Web Site and Handout by Josh Wells



Saint John Men’s Touch Football League

“A” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY

Raiders

“B” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY

Steelers

SCORING CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Jim Mather

November 8, 2008

Raiders

SACK CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Darnell Hogan

Raiders

116 Points

35 Sacks

INTERCEPTION CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Jim Mather

TEAM AWARDS

BIG RED MACHINE
GREENER & SONS
OUTLAWS

RAGE

RAIDERS
STEELERS

TEN PENNIES

THE FORCE

LEAGUE AWARDS

YEAR
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Raiders

OFFENSIVE MVP
Reece Roche

Jon Hachey

Roger Muise

Kent MacFarlane
Jim Mather

Troy Newell
Andre Dumas
Justin Cavan

OFFENSIVE MVP
Jim Mather

Troy Newell
Maurice Roche
Jim Mather

Matt Smith

Mike Sampel
Derreck Dixon
Ken Lawrence Jr.
Mike Gillespie
Derreck Dixon
Andre Dumas

16 Interceptions

DEFENSIVE MVP
Jon Haines

Jason Robertson
Randy Gilmore
Jules Roche
Darnell Hogan
Kris LeClair

Phil Mudge
Dwight Kyle

DEFENSIVE MVP
Dwight Kyle
Darnell Hogan
Darren Lavigne
Darnell Hogan
Sean Chamberlain
Darren Lavigne
Tony Palmer
Tony Hogan

Kris LeClair
Steve Anderson
Tony Hogan

334 Annual Awards Presentations

SPORTSMANSHIP
Mark Lunney

Mike Creamer
Derek Langille
John Sherrard

Dan White

Rick Brown

Ben Smith

Nick Vautour

SPORTSMANSHIP
Derek Langille
David Seely
Andrew Bettle
Kevin Muise
Derek Langille
Derek Langille
Josh Wells

Josh Wells

Sean Chamberlain
Peter Mclntyre
Steve Anderson



CUMULATIVE STATS 1994-2008

YEAR 1ST PLACE "A" DIVISION CHAMPS "B" DIVISION CHAMPS
2008 Raiders (11-0-0) Raiders Steelers
2007 Raiders (14-0-0) Raiders Ten Pennies
2006 Raiders (16-1-2) Raiders The Force
2005 Raiders (17-1-1) Raiders Steelers
2004 Raiders (19-1) Outlaws Steelers
2003 Raiders (20-0) Raiders Outlaws
2002 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Outlaws
2001 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Steelers
2000 Raiders (14-1) Raiders Bills
1999 Raiders (21-0) Bone Crushers Steelers
1998 Raiders (19-2) Raiders Trojans
1997 Raiders (18-2) Raiders Trojans
1996 Raiders (20-0) Raiders Bone Crushers
1995 Raiders (20-0) Raiders The Ave
1994 Raiders (18-0) Raiders Trojans
YEAR-GAMES SCORING CHAMP INTERCEPTION CHAMP SACK CHAMP
2008-11 Jim Mather (116) Jim Mather (16) Darnell Hogan (35)
2007-14 Mike Thomas (190) Jim Mather (17) Chris Arseneau (36)
2006-19 Ken Lawrence Jr (165) Darren Lavigne (23) Darnell Hogan (46)
2005-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (127) Jim Mather (23) Dan Arseneau (59)
2004-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (149) Darren Lavigne (23) Dan Arseneau (49)
2003-21 Doug MacPhee (169) Darren Lavigne (25) Tony Hogan (52)
2002-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (139) Jim Mather (27) Tony Palmer (78)
2001-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (181) Jim Mather (30) Tony Hogan (46)
2000-15 Mike Gillispie (105) Jim Mather (17) Mike O'Reilly (24)
1999-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (208) Jim Mather (30) Steve Anderson (44)
1998-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (157) Jim Mather (28) Tony Hogan (53)
1997-20 Ken Lawrence Jr (154) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (48)
1996-20 Peter Mclintyre (130) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (83)
1995-20 Ken Lawrence Jr (178) Sean Chamberlain (20) John Brown (50)
1994-18 Ken Lawrence Jr (146) Carl Olsen (19) Tony Hogan (59)
YEAR MOST POINTS - 1 GAME MOST INTS - 1 GAME MOST SACKS - 1 GAME
2008 Justin Cavan (24) Darren Lavigne (5) Darnell Hogan (9)
2007 Mike Thomas (24) Jim Mather (5) Peter Shea (8)
2006 Mike Thomas (43) Andrew Hamilton (5) Jason Steeves (8)
2005 Darren Lavigne (24) Jim Mather (5) Jim O'Reilly (9)
2004 Todd White (24) Darren Lavigne, Dan Arseneau &
Sean MacLennan & Jim O'Reilly (8)
Josh Wells (4)
2003 Doug MacPhee (24) Glen Smith (5) Tony Hogan (10)
2002 Tyrell Sparks (24) Jim Watkins (5) Tony Palmer (9)
2001 Ken Lawrence Jr & Darren Lavigne & Tony Hogan (13)
Tim Edison (24) Dave Craig (5)
2000 Mike Gillispie (24) Jim Mather (6) Eric Pelletier (5)
1999 Mike Sampel (25) Jim Mather (7) Mike O'Reilly &
Tyrell Sparks (8)
1998 Jim Mather (35) Mike Sampel & Jamie Carpenter (9)
Todd White (4)
1997 Mike Sampel (21) Jim Mather (5) Steve Hartt (8)
1996 Ken Lawrence Jr, Jim Mather, Tony Hogan (9)
George Eadle, & Greg Maclintyre, &
Nathan Muise (24) Keith Rowe (4)
1995 Dennis McCarty (40) Andre Dumas (4) Thom Cormier (9)
1994 Glen Smith (26) Ken Lawrence Jr, John Keating (9)

Glen Smith,
Paul Kelly, &
Jason Swain (4)




2008 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

"A" DIVISION
GAMES WINS LOST TIES FOR AGAINST POINTS
Raiders 11 11 0 0 445 56 28
Outlaws 11 9 2 0 344 74 24
Big Red Machine 11 7 4 0 225 124 20
Ten Pennies 11 7 4 0 184 197 14
"B" DIVISION
GAMES WINS LOST TIES FOR AGAINST POINTS
Steelers 10 5 5 0 108 183 12
The Force 11 3 8 0 157 169 8
Greener & Sons 11 1 10 0 74 442 4
Rage 10 0 10 0 48 340 0
TOTALS 86 43 43 0 1585 1585
2008 PLAYOFF RESULTS
SEMI FINALS
"A" DIVISION
28-Oct Shamrock  6:00 PM Big Red Machine 20  Outlaws 21
7:30 PM Ten Pennies 6 Raiders 38
"B" DIVISION

Shamrock  9:00 PM Greener & Sons 6 The Force 22
Steelers have a BYE into the FINALS - RAGE EJECTED from League

"A" DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP
01-Nov Shamrock 2:00 PM Outlaws 6 Raiders 26

"B" DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP
01-Nov Shamrock 11:00 AM The Force 19 Steelers 28



2008 REGULAR SEASON GAMES

DATE FIELD
07/09/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

09/09/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

14/09/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

16/09/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

21/09/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

23/09/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

28/09/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

30/09/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

TIME VISITOR
10:00 AM The Force
11:30 AM Outlaws
10:00 AM Raiders
11:30 AM Steelers

10:30 PM Greener & Sons Army

6:00 PM Big Red Machine
7:30 PM Rage
9:00 PM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Greener & Sons Army

11:30 AM Steelers
10:00 AM Rage
11:30 AM Raiders

10:30 PM The Force
6:00 PM Outlaws
7:30 PM Ten Pennies
9:00 PM Big Red Machine

10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Outlaws
10:00 AM The Force
11:30 AM Raiders

10:30 PM Rage
6:00 PM Raiders
7:30 PM Big Red Machine
9:00 PM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Raiders
11:30 AM Ten Pennies
10:00 AM The Force
11:30 AM Rage

10:30 PM Big Red Machine
6:00 PM Ten Pennies
7:30 PM The Force
9:00 PM Outlaws

HOME
0 Big Red Machine
0 Ten Pennies
0 Rage
0 Greener & Sons Army

0 Outlaws
0 Steelers
0 The Force
0 Raiders

0 Big Red Machine
25 The Force

7 Ten Pennies
33 Outlaws

12 Raiders

33 Steelers

40 Greener & Sons Army
53 Rage

7 Ten Pennies
47 Rage
39 Greener & Sons Army
45 Big Red Machine

0 Steelers

46 Greener & Sons Army
0 Outlaws

14 The Force

0 Steelers

0 Big Red Machine

0 Outlaws

0 Greener & Sons Army

46 Greener & Sons Army
33 Rage

6 Steelers

7 Raiders

COMMENTS
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather

0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather

48
13
24
12

2

(@} e) e Ne))

0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather
0 CANCELLED - Weather

0
21
8
12



DATE FIELD
05/10/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

07/10/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

14/10/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

19/10/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

21/10/2008 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

26/10/2008 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3
Millidgeville #3

TIME VISITOR
10:00 AM Outlaws
11:30 AM The Force
10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Raiders

10:30 PM Big Red Machine
6:00 PM Ten Pennies
7:30 PM Rage
9:00 PM Greener & Sons Army

10:30 PM Ten Pennies
6:00 PM Greener & Sons Army
7:30 PM Big Red Machine
9:00 PM Rage

10:00 AM Raiders

11:30 AM Rage

10:00 AM Greener & Sons Army
11:30 AM Steelers

10:30 PM Greener & Sons Army
6:00 PM Big Red Machine
7:30 PM Outlaws
9:00 PM Steelers

10:00 AM Steelers

11:30 AM Greener & Sons Army
10:00 AM The Force

11:30 AM Outlaws

HOME
55 Greener & Sons Army
48 Rage
7 Big Red Machine
58 Ten Pennies

14 The Force
0 Outlaws
0 Raiders
12 Steelers

13 Steelers
12 The Force
0 Raiders
0 Outlaws

42 The Force
0 Big Red Machine
7 Ten Pennies
7 Outlaws

24 Rage
22 Ten Pennies
27 The Force

0 Raiders

1 Rage
13 Raiders
0 Ten Pennies
19 Big Red Machine

COMMENTS
0 Double Points
0 Double Points
21 Double Points
0 Double Points

0 Double Points
43 Double Points
61 Double Points
34 Double Points

19
25
19
48

0

1 Default
33
25

13 Double Points
6 Double Points
7 Double Points

40 Double Points

0 Default
63

1 Default

8



2008 REGULAR SEASON SCORING

[ Player Name | Team Name [3]4]5]6[8]9 |10|11|12|13|14|TOTAL|TDs|1pts|2pts|
Mather, Jim Raiders 8 6 12 6 /9 18 12 19 7 |19 116 | 18 6
Muise, Roger Outlaws 6 12 8 1319 13 12 6 89 14 | 3 1
Thomas, Mike Raiders 12112 13 8 18 13 76 12 4
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 6 6 6 18 6 6 12 13 73 12 1
Muise, Nathan Outlaws 12 6 6 13 12/ 7 12 68 11 2
Cavan, Justin The Force 6 12 24 6 6 54 9

Gillespie, Mike Outlaws 6 14 6 1 13 2 6 2 50 7 4 2
MacPhee, Doug Big Red Machine 6 19 6 12 6 49 8 1
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 13| 7 212 7 1 42 6 6
Brown, Josh Big Red Machine 121 6 6 7 6 2 40 6 2 1
Sparks, Tyrell Raiders 1 6 12 6 1 12 38 6 2
Gilmore, Randy Outlaws 6 6 1 6 6 12 37 6 1
Landers, Rob Big Red Machine 2 8 8 6 13 37 5 5 1
Thomas, Jeff Raiders 6 7 6 12 6 37 6 1
Mudge, Phil Ten Pennies 12 6 6 6 30 5

Sampel, Mike Big Red Machine 9 12 8 1 30 4 4 1
Robichaud, Justin  Ten Pennies 7 14| 6 27 4 3
Muise, Kevin Raiders 6 7 6 1 6 26 4 2
Naves, Richard Raiders 7 6 112 26 4 2
Seely, Dave The Force 12 12 24 4

Spencer, Al Raiders 77 8 1 1 24 3 4 1
Hamilton, Andrew | The Force 1 1 6 7 7 22 3 4
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 1 1 12 2 6 22 3 2 1
Bedard, Matt Ten Pennies 6 1 13 20 3 2
LeClair, Kris Steelers 6 6 7 19 3 1
Nicholson, Kurtis Ten Pennies 12 7 19 3 1
Tugwell, Andrew Ten Pennies 6 6 7 19 3 1
Barter, Dave The Force 6 12 18 3

Daley, Matt Ten Pennies 6 6 6 18 3

Haines, Jon Big Red Machine 12 6 18 3

Parlee, K.W. Greeners & Sons Army 18 18 3

Smith, Matt Outlaws 6 6 6 18 3

Lunney, Mark Big Red Machine 1 6 6 2 15 2 1 1
MacFarlane, Kent Rage 9 6 15 2 3
Newell, Troy Steelers 1 1 6 6 1 15 2 3
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 12 1 14 2 2
Stackhouse, Gerry |Ten Pennies 6 2 6 14 2 2
Murray, Andrew Steelers 12 1 13 2 1
Shea, Peter The Force 7 6 13 2 1
Brown, Rick Steelers 12 12 2

Foster, Greg Rage 12 12 2



Player Name

Team Name

[3[4]5][6]8]9]10[11]12]13]14|TOTAL|TDs| 1pts| 2pts|

Gordon, Josh
Kirkpatrick, Rick
Knudson, Joe
Saunders, Dan
Carroll, Randy
Langille, Derek
Lawrence Sr., Ken
Wells, Josh

Kyle, Dwight
Brown, Terry
Creamer, Mike
Crilley, Mark
Dixon, Derreck
Hogan, Darnell
Munro, Andrew
O'Reilly, Tom
Palmer, Drew
Phillips, John
Robertson, Jason
Scott, Kyle
Shannon, Donnie

Chamberlain, Sean

Dyment, Mike
Gallant, Chris
Goguen, Mike
Kindred, Jason
Murray, Jason
Nesbhitt, Shane
Peddle, Sandy
Roche, Jules
Tufts, Greg
White, Dan
Nordstrom, Scott
Wilson, Aaron
Crilley, Trevor
Keenan, Kevin
Roche, Reece
Bonds, Derek

Chamberlain, Fred

Sherrard, John

Greeners & Sons Army
Greeners & Sons Army
Big Red Machine
Greeners & Sons Army
Steelers

Outlaws

Raiders

Outlaws

The Force

Steelers

Greeners & Sons Army
Ten Pennies

Raiders

Raiders

Rage

Ten Pennies

Rage

Ten Pennies

Greeners & Sons Army
Steelers

The Force

Steelers

Steelers

Steelers

Greeners & Sons Army
The Force

Big Red Machine

Big Red Machine

Big Red Machine

Rage

Steelers

Raiders

Big Red Machine

The Force

Ten Pennies

The Force

Big Red Machine
Steelers

Steelers

Rage

6
6
7
1
1
6
6
7
6
6
6
2
1
1
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12
12
12
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2008 REGULAR SEASON SACKS

[ Player Name | Team Name [3]4]5]6]8][9][10[11]12]13]14[TOTAL]|
Hogan, Darnell Raiders 21511732 2 2 9 35
Gilmore, Randy Outlaws 2 4 54 1 4 2 6 28
Vautour, Nick The Force 338 6 6 1 27
Haines, Jon Big Red Machine 2 5 2 5 4 18
Crilley, Mark Ten Pennies 1 2 1 2 8
Sheehan, Chuck Greeners & Sons Army 1 1 3 2 7
Towers, Dan Steelers 3 2 6
Brown, Josh Big Red Machine 1 5
O'Reilly, Jim Greeners & Sons Army | 3 1 4
Collins, James Ten Pennies 3 3
Crilley, Trevor Ten Pennies 1 1 1 3
Muise, Nathan Outlaws 1 2 3
Newell, Troy Steelers 3 3
Parlee, K.W. Greeners & Sons Army 1 2 3
Robichaud, Justin  Ten Pennies 2 1 3
Sampel, Mike Big Red Machine 1 1 3
Bonds, Derek Steelers 2 2
Cavan, Justin The Force 2
Currans, Jeff Greeners & Sons Army 2 2
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 11 2
Hachey, Jon Greeners & Sons Army 1 2
McKenna, Tim Rage 1 1 2
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 1 2
Roche, Reece Big Red Machine 2 2
Carroll, Randy Steelers 1 1
Crilley, Curtis Ten Pennies 1 1
Daigle, Phil Rage 1 1
Daley, Matt Ten Pennies 1 1
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 1
Foster, Nick Rage 1 1
Gallant, Chris Steelers 1 1
Goguen, Adam Greeners & Sons Army 1 1
Hamilton, Andrew  The Force 1 1
Knudson, Joe Big Red Machine 1 1
Lunney, Mark Big Red Machine 1 1
MacFarlane, Kent Rage 1 1
Mudge, Phil Ten Pennies 1 1
Murray, Jason Big Red Machine 1 1
Peddle, Sandy Big Red Machine 1 1
Robertson, Jason  Greeners & Sons Army 1
Roche, Jules Rage 1 1
Sherrard, John Rage 1 1
Singh, Cholai Greeners & Sons Army 1
Smith, Matt Outlaws 1 1
Thompson, Jay Rage 1 1
Wells, Josh Outlaws 1 1
White, Dan Raiders 1 1
Williams, Jon Rage 1 1



2008 REGULAR SEASON INTERCEPTIONS

[ Player Name | Team Name [3]4]5]6]8][9][10[11]12]13]14[TOTAL]|
Mather, Jim Raiders 31122 2 2.1 2 16
Kyle, Dwight The Force 2 2 22 2 1 3 14
Muise, Roger Outlaws 211114 1 2 1 14
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 1 211 5 1 11
Thomas, Mike Raiders 1113111 1 10
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 1 1 1 2 2 7
Brown, Josh Big Red Machine 11 1 2 1 6
Gillespie, Mike Outlaws 112 11 6
Naves, Richard Raiders 1 1 4 6
Thomas, Jeff Raiders 31 11 6
Keenan, Kevin The Force 1 12 1 5
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 12 2 5
Crilley, Trevor Ten Pennies 1 |3 4
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 1 1 1 1 4
Kindred, Jason The Force 1 1 2 4
Landers, Rob Big Red Machine 2 2 4
Langille, Derek Outlaws 1 2 1 4
Morton, Jimmy Greeners & Sons Army |1 1 1 1 4
Muise, Nathan Outlaws 11 1 1 4
Cavan, Justin The Force 1 11 3
Cobham, Mike The Force 1 11 3
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 11 3
LeClair, Kris Steelers 12 3
MacPhee, Doug Big Red Machine 11 1 3
Peddle, Sandy Big Red Machine 111 3
Phillips, John Ten Pennies 1 1 1 3
Sampel, Mike Big Red Machine 1 1 1 3
Sheehan, Chuck Greeners & Sons Army 1 11 3
Tufts, Greg Steelers 1 2 3
Tugwell, Andrew Ten Pennies 2 1 3
Wells, Josh Outlaws 11 1 3
Brown, Terry Steelers 1 1 2
Chamberlain, Fred |Steelers 1 1 2
Chamberlain, Sean |Steelers 2 2
Gilmore, Randy Outlaws 1 1 2
McLeod, Andrew Greeners & Sons Army 2 2
Mudge, Phil Ten Pennies 2 2
Muise, Kevin Raiders 1 1 2
Munro, Andrew Rage 1 1 2
Robertson, Jason  Greeners & Sons Army 1 1 2
Smith, Ben Ten Pennies 1 1 2
Smith, Matt Outlaws 2 2
Sparks, Tyrell Raiders 1 1 2
White, Dan Raiders 1 1 2
Wilson, Aaron The Force 1 1 2
Daigle, Phil Rage 1 1
Foster, John Rage 1 1
Gordon, Josh Greeners & Sons Army 1 1
Haines, Jon Big Red Machine 1 1
Hunter, Neil Greeners & Sons Army 1 1
Knudson, Joe Big Red Machine 1 1
MacFarlane, Kent Rage 1 1
McKenna, Tim Rage 1 1
Murray, Jason Big Red Machine 1 1
Nesbitt, Shane Big Red Machine 1 1



Player Name

Team Name

TAL|

Nicholson, Kurtis
Palmer, Drew
Roche, Jules
Saunders, Dan
Seely, Dave
Shea, Peter
Vautour, Nick

Ten Pennies

Rage

Rage

Greeners & Sons Army
The Force

The Force

The Force

[3[4[5]6[8]9]10]11]12]13]14]|TO
1

1

1

1
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Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Bia Red Machine

Brown, Josh 40 6 2 1 5 6

Eatmon, Tim

Haines, Jon 18 3 18 1
Knudson, Joe 12 2 1
Landers, Rob 37 5 5 1 4
Lunney, Mark 15 2 1 1 1
MacPhee, Doug 49 8 1 3
Murray, Jason 6 1 1 1
Nesbitt, Shane 6 1 1
Nordstrom, Scott 4 2 1

Peddle, Sandy 6 1 1 3
Perkins, Jason

Roche, Reece 2 2 2
Sampel, Mike 30 4 4 1 3 3
Team Totals 225 33 17 5] 32 23



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Greeners & Sons

Capson, Tony
Creamer, Mike 7 1 1

Curran, Matt

Currans, Jeff 2
Goguen, Adam 1
Goguen, Mike 6 1

Gordon, Josh 12 2 1
Hachey, Jon 2
Hunter, Neil 1
Kirkpatrick, Rick 12 2

McLeod, Andrew 2
McNeil, Darrell

Morton, Jimmy 4
O'Reilly, Jim 4
Parlee, K.W. 18 3

Robertson, Jason 7 1 1 1 2
Robichaud, Troy

Saunders, Dan 12 2 1
Sheehan, Chuck 7 3
Singh, Cholai 1
Trecartin, BJ

Team Totals 4 12 2 21 14



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts  Sacks Ints
Outlaws
Allaby, Bruce
Arseneau, Chris
Gillespie, Mike 50 7 4 2 6
Gilmore, Randy 37 6 1 28 2
Gionet, Nathan 42 6 6 2 4
Langille, Derek 9 1 3 4
Lavigne, Darren 22 3 2 1 11
Muise, Nathan 68 11 2 3 4
Muise, Roger 89 14 3 1 14
Smith, Matt 18 3 1 2
Stephenson, Tawn
Wells, Josh 9 1 3 1 3
Team Totals 344 52 24 4 3% 50



Team Player Totals

Player’s Name

Points

1Ds

Ipts

2pts  Sacks

Ints

Raqge

Daigle, Phil
Dalton, Peter
Foster, Greg
Foster, John
Foster, Nick
Foster, Steve
Halls, Daniel
MacFarlane, Kent
McKenna, Tim
Munro, Andrew
Palmer, Drew
Roche, Jules
Sherrard, John
Thompson, Jay

Williams, Jon

Team Totals
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Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Raiders
Dixon, Derreck 7 1 1
Fearon, Carmen
Gallagher, Tom

Gordon, Arron

Hogan, Darnell 7 1 1 35
Hogan, Tony

Lawrence Jr., Ken 73 12 1 7
Lawrence Sr., Ken 9 1 3

Mather, Jim 116 18 6 1 16
Muise, Kevin 26 2 2
Naves, Richard 26 2 6
Robichaud, Matt

Sparks, Tyrell 38 6 2 2
Spencer, Al 24 3 4 1

Thomas, Jeff 37 6 1 6
Thomas, Mike 76 12 4 10
White, Dan 6 4 1 1 2
Team Totals 445 68 31 3 36 51



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints
Steelers
Bonds, Derek 1 1 2
Brown, Rick 12 2
Brown, Terry 7 1 1 2
Carroll, Randy 9 1 3 1
Chamberlain, Fred 1 2
Chamberlain, Sean 6 1 2
Dyment, Mike 6 1
Gallant, Chris 6 1 1
LeClair, Kris 19 3 1 3
Murray, Andrew 13 2 1
Newell, Troy 15 2 3 3
Scott, Kyle 7 1 1
Sealy, Ed
Towers, Dan 6
Tufts, Greg 6 1 3
Team Totals 108 16 12 13 12



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts  Sacks Ints

Ten Pennies
Bedard, Matt 20 3 2
Chenier, Todd
Collins, James 3
Crilley, Curtis 1
Crilley, Mark 7 1 1 8
Crilley, Trevor 2 2 3 4
Daley, Matt 18 3 1
Dumas, Andre 14 2 2 1 3
Maloney, Lee
Mudge, Phil 30 5 1 2
Nicholson, Kurtis 19 3 1 1
Nolan, Trevor
O'Reilly, Mike
O'Reilly, Tom 7 1 1 2 5
Phillips, John 7
Robichaud, Justin 27 4 3 3
Smith, Ben 2
Stackhouse, Gerry 14 2 2
Tugwell, Andrew 19 3 1 3
Team Totals 184 28 16 23 23



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints
The Force
Barter, Dave 18 3
Carpenter, Troy
Cavan, Justin 54 9 2 3
Cobham, Mike
Hamilton, Andrew 22 3 4 1
Keenan, Kevin 2 1
Kindred, Jason 6 1 4
Kyle, Dwight 8 1 1 14
Seely, Dave 24 4 1
Shannon, Donnie 7 1 1
Shea, Peter 13 2 1 1
Vautour, Nick 27 1
Wilson, Aaron 3 1 1 2
Wright, Ronnie
Team Totals 157 24 z 3 30 34
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